THE INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LIMITED

TARIFF: - SB: TELEVISON/ SATELLITE BROADCAST

1. SCOPE OF TARIFF
This Tariff applies for Musical and Literary works rights which are exploited by utilization in and as

part of TV Serials/Shows / Programmes / Films (subject to all exclusions) on Television/Satellite
Channels, Doordarshan / Government Broadcaster and Terrestrial Television.

2. GENERAL CONDITIONS
This tariff is subject to the Society’s General Conditions Applicable to Tariffs and Licenses.

3. ROYALTY/LICENSE FEE RATES

a. The following Royalty/License Fee rates shall apply:
. Per Channel Annual Royalty/License Fee as per Genre of the Channel

Ranking of (Rs))

the Channel ' -
Kids/

as per | Band | General . . . Sports/

) Film Music Infotainment/
BARC Entertainment . Other
. Channel Channel Lifestyle

Rating Channel Channel
Channel

1-10 A 3,00,00,000 | 1,50,00,000 | 1,25,00,000 60,00,000 | 24,00,000

11-20 B 1,00,00,000 50,00,000 40,00,000 20,00,000 | 10,00,000

21 and above C 50,00,000 30,00,000 25,00,000 10,00,000 | 4,00,000

b.

d.

€.

Exclusions: Musical works and Literary works forming part of Theme Music of a TV
show/program, Award Shows, Brands (forming part of Commercials/ Advertisements), are
specifically excluded from the scope of this tariff which shall be subject to appropriate separate
licensing by the Owner Publishers

The Royalty/License fee prescribed is on the basis that the entire TV/Satellite Channel is licensed
on a 24hr per day and 365 days in a year; which would cover both the Rights of Reproduction and
Communication to the Public.

The Royalty/License fee for simulcast of their channel on OTT platform operated by a broadcaster
shall be 10% of the fee paid by the broadcaster for licensing of their satellite channel.

The Royalty/License fee under this tariff is only applicable for the territory of India.

4. APPLICABILITY OF TARIFF

a.

b.

d.

The Tariff comes into force from 01-April-2018 and applies to all Royalties/License fee falling
due on or after that date.

Non-Compliant Licensees who seek to regularize past infringements / violations / breach of
Society’s rights and licenses (including non-compliance with agreements, usage without license,
vexatious litigation, etc.), a penalty of 30% over the existing tariff shall be applied at the discretion
of Society.

. Royalty/License Fee rate shall be adjusted to reflect the increase, if any, in the general price level

(inflation), as measured by the Consumer Price Index. Such adjustment in royalty/license fee rate
can be yearly or cumulative over a period of time.
All Royalty/License Fee are exclusive of all applicable GST/ taxes / levies
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